- 1 HR55
- 2 156706-2
- 3 By Representatives Sanderford and Patterson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-JAN-14

1	156706-2:n:01/16/2014:JEC/jec LRS2014-257
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING BLOSSOMWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ON
9	RECEIVING THE BLUE RIBBON LIGHTHOUSE AWARD OF THE BLUE RIBBON
10	SCHOOLS OF EXCELLENCE.
11	
12	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
13	herein conveyed to Blossomwood Elementary School in
14	Huntsville, Alabama, on the outstanding achievement of being
15	selected to receive the prestigious Blue Ribbon Lighthouse
16	Award of the Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence, Incorporated;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, the Blue Ribbon Lighthouse Award is a
19	national recognition program for schools of excellence, and
20	Blossomwood Elementary School was one of only eleven schools
21	in the United States to attain this coveted status; and
22	WHEREAS, schools are identified and selected for
23	this top award based on achievement of excellent performance
24	in nine major categories of the Blueprint for Excellence
25	Assessment; and
26	WHEREAS, through the years, Blossomwood Elementary
27	School has earned respect for its distinguished faculty,

accomplished students, and dedication to the highest standards of education; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Blossomwood Elementary School
is most highly honored and commended, and this resolution is
offered with heartiest congratulations on its well-deserved
selection to receive the prestigious Blue Ribbon Lighthouse
Award of the Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence, along with
best wishes for continuing success in future endeavors.